encumbrances, subject to only standard title policy printed form exceptions and the permitted

exceptions of record, if any.

AMOUNT OF OFFER:

On behalf of the County, the sale and purchase price for the Property shall be a cash offer of
ONE MILLION NINE HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($,l,995,000)
("Purchase Price").

DUE DILIGENCE PERIOD:

The County will open escrow with Kristen Haynes at Fidelity Title ("Escrow Opening") which will

be the start of County's due diligence. The time period of Ninety (90) calendar days from the

date of Escrow Opening is defined as the "Due Diligence Period".